

Moved by Brackett

Seconded by Nelson

IN THE SENATE  
SENATE AMENDMENT TO SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 325

1 AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

2 On page 1 of the printed amendment, in line 3, delete ", but not less than  
3 fifteen million"; in line 4, delete "dollars (\$15,000,000)," and insert:  
4 "~~, but not less than fifteen million dollars (\$15,000,000),~~"; and in line  
5 7, following "(60%)" insert: ", but not less than fifteen million dollars  
6 (\$15,000,000),".

7 AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT TO THE BILL

8 On page 2, delete lines 40 through 41, and insert:

9 "(8) The Idaho transportation department shall establish and maintain  
10 a bridge main-";  
11 in line 45, delete "local highway"; and in line 46, delete "technical assis-  
12 tance council" and insert: "Idaho transportation department".